Investment securities measured at amortised cost 787,552 - - - 787,552
Financial assets at fair value through other

comprehensive income 15,925 - - - 15,925
Other financial assets 4,488 10,489 - - 14,977

TOTAL FINANCIAL ASSETS 14,477,579 4,619,874 276,596 3,383 19,377,432

FINANCIAL LIABILITIES
Due to other banks 455,620 946,342 - - 1,401,962
Customer accounts 3,476,913 680,609 11,590 16 4,169,128
Borrowings from government and international

financial institutions 8,705,256 3,126,970 298,781 - 12,131,007
Debt securities in issue 94,456 - - - 94,456
Other financial liabilities 7,084 83 - - 7,167

TOTAL FINANCIAL LIABILITIES 12,739,329 4,754,004 310,371 16 17,803,720

NET BALANCE SHEET POSITION 1,738,250 (134,130) (33,775) 3,367

The following table presents sensitivities of profit or loss and equity to reasonably possible changes in
exchange rates applied at the reporting date relative to the functional currency of the respective entities,
with all other variables held constant:

For the six months ended
30 June 2022 (unaudited)

For the year ended
31 December 2021

In millions of Uzbekistan Soums Impact on profit or loss
Impact on profit or

loss

US Dollars strengthening by 15% (2021: 15%) (44,226) (20,120)
US Dollars weakening by 15% (2021: 15%) 44,226 20,120
Euro strengthening by 15% (2021: 15%) (5,883) (5,066)
Euro weakening by 15% (2021: 15%) 5,883 5,066

The exposure calculated only for monetary balances denominated in currencies other than the functional
currency of the Group. Impact on equity would be the same as impact on statement of comprehensive
income.

Interest rate risk. The Group takes on exposure to the effects of fluctuations in the prevailing levels of
market interest rates on its financial position and cash flows. Interest margins may increase as a result of
such changes but may reduce or create losses in the event that unexpected movements arise.
Management monitors on a daily basis and sets limits on the level of mismatch of interest rate repricing